Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) QMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les) Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., LTD.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: HONG FU JIN PRECISION INDUSTRY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yee X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 21, 2007 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: No. 2, 2nd Donghuan Road, Longhua Town, Bao'an District City: Shenzhen State:			
10/843,278 Additional numbers attached? Yes XiNo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Wei-Te CHUNG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Street Address: Foxconn International, Inc. 1650 Memorex Drive	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till			
City: <u>Santa Clara</u> State: <u>CA</u> <u>Zip: 95050</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (408) 919-6137 Fax Number. (408) 919-8353 Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3789 Authorized User Name Wei-Te CHUNG			
9. Signature:	Kay 23 0/2)			
Wel-Te CHUNG Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5			
Documents to be recordedi(inghuding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or melled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordstion Bervices, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

.

PATENT REEL: 019337 FRAME: 0702

i.

•

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: 1. Name of additional conveying party(les)	lease record the attached documents of the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of additional receiving party(ies) Additional Party One: Name: HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD Internal Address:			
4. Additional application or patent number(s):	Country: <u>TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u> Zip:			
A. Additional Patent Application No.(s)	B. Additional Patent No. (s)			

FOXCONN

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. (hereinafter HON HAI) of 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. is the owner of the U.S. patent applications listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application No.	pplication No. Filing Date	Assignment Recorded	
Application No.		<u>Reel</u>	<u>Frame</u>
10/653,838	Sep. 2, 2003	014483	0291
10/843,278	May 10, 2004	015322	0073
10/853,418	May 24, 2004	015382	0898
10/855,296	May 26, 2004	015403	0388

WHEREAS, HONG FU JIN PRECISION INDUSTRY (SHENZHEN)

CO., LTD. (hereinafter HONG FU JIN) of No. 2, 2nd Donghuan Road, Longhua Town, Bao'an District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518109, P.R.C. is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HON HAI hereby sells, assigns and transfers to HONG FU JIN, its successors and assigns, 50% of the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said application or any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to HONG FU JIN and HON HAI jointly.

1

PATENT REEL: 019337 FRAME: 0704 HON HAI hereby covenants that it has full right to convey 50% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

HON HAI further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patent applications listed above, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if HONG FU JIN, or its assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this $\frac{213}{4}$ day of $\frac{May}{2007}$, 2007

HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

By: Name: PIAG Title: Speneral Counsel

PATENT

REEL: 019337 FRAME: 0705